

\222

W.P(C)No. 522 OF 2003

ITEM No.12 and
ITEM No.63

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.522/2003(For Preliminary Hearing)

AJAY K. AGRAWAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent (s)

(with office report)

and Item No. 63

Writ Petition(Crl.) No.217/2003

MUKESH MANUBHAI VASHI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 02/12/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)
in WP 522/03 In person.

in WP 217/03 Mr. Padeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Dhingra, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Chopra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
State of Maharashtra Mr. K T S Tulsi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S S Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Rui Rodrigues, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K Giri, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra K Adsure, Adv.

State of Karnataka Mr. B R Nanjudiah, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kr. Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

WP(C) No. 522/2003

The petitioner who appears in-person prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to file an application for impleadment of other States. List thereafter.

WP(Crl.) No. 217/2003

Tag with WP(C) No. 522/2003.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER