

\216&  
W.P(C)No. 522 OF 2003

ITEM No. 47,48 & 49 Court No. 1  
A/N MATTER

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.522 of 2003

AJAY K. AGRAWAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for intervention and directions)

I.A. No. 6-Application for c/delay in filing counter affidavit

With

W.P.(Crl.) No. 269 of 2003

W.P.(Crl) No. 217 of 2003.

(With appln. for intervention)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 270 of 2003

(With appln. for directions)

W.P.(C) No. 575 of 2003

(With appln. for ad-interim orders)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 1 of 2004

(With appln. for stay)

Crl.M.P.Nos. 1280-1281 of 2004-Application for intervention.

Date : 03/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

in WP 522/2003:In-person

in WP 217/2003:Mr. Deepak Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep K. Bakshi, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Gupta, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

in WP 269/2003:Mr. Balwant P. Apte, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Babita Yadav, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

in WP 270/2003:Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

in WP 575/2003:In-person

in WP 1/2004:Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.  
Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Chhabra, Adv.

For Applicant (s)  
IA 4 & CrI.MP 11872Mr. B.N. Deshmukh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Venkateshwara Rao, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

IA 5 Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

CrI.MP 11945Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

CrI.MP 1280-81Mr. V.A. Bobde, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Ms. Usha K. Bhanukar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
For CBIMr. K.N. Raval, SG  
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Union of IndiaMr. K.N. Raval, SG  
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

State of MaharashtraMr. Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. U.U. Lalit, Adv.  
Mr. P. Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Rai Rodrigues, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.  
Mr. Prabir Chowdhury, Adv.  
Mr. Dipak Bhattacharya, Adv.  
...3/-

-3-

State of KarnatakaMr. A.N. Jayram, Adv. General  
Mr. B.N. Nanjundaiah, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kr. Misra, Adv.

State of GoaMs. A. Subhashini, Adv.

State of HaryanaMr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.

State of AssamMs. Sanjay C.V. Choudhury, Adv.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Kumar, Adv.

State of Uttaranchal Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.

State of H.P.Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

State of W.B.Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

State of PunjabMr. Ajay Bansal, Addl.Adv.Genl., Punjab  
Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

State of Gujarat  
and MizoramMs. H. Wahi, Adv.

State of A.P.Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.  
Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.  
Ms. O.S.G. Prasuna, Adv.

State of TripuraMr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Navin Prakiash, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag, Adv.

State of M.P.Mr. S.K. Agnihotri, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

State of ManipurMr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.

State of U.P.Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

State of SikkimMr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

-4-

UPON hearing petr.in-person & the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CrI. M.P. No. 1281 of 2004:

Heard counsel for the applicant.

We clarify that the High Court of Bombay is not precluded from considering the Criminal Application No. 91 of 2004, pending before it. The Criminal Miscellaneous Petition is disposed of accordingly.

CrI. M.P. No. 1280 of 2004:

Learned counsel seeks leave of the Court to withdraw this interlocutory application with liberty to file the same before the High Court. Order as prayed.

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, we direct that all the States shall supply the numbers and particulars of such cases, which the States want to be investigated through the C. B.I, within a period of two weeks. After the receipt of those particulars, the C.B.I. would file an affidavit indicating therein which cases they would like to investigate.

If there is something confidential that the State of Karnataka wants to part with the C.B.I, it can do so.

List all the matters after five weeks.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Janki Bhatia ]  
Court Master